
Grantee State Service Area Contact Number Contact Contact Email
Water Well Trust Inc. NC Nationwide 202-625-4383 Margaret Martens mmartens@watersystemscouncil.org

Rural Community Assistance 
Corporation (RCAC)

AK, AZ, CA, CO, HI, 
IDA, MT, NV, NM, OR, 

UT, WA, and WY
916-447-9832       

ext. 1002 Suzanne Anarde SAnarde@rcac.org

Communities Unlimited AR
AL, AR, LA, MS, OK, 

TN, TX 479-443-2700 Ines Polonius ines.polonius@communitiesu.org
Southeast Rural Community 

Assistance Project Inc. (SERCAP)
VA, MD, NC, SC, GA, 

FL, DE 540-345-1184 Beth Pusha bpusha@sercap.org

Greate Lakes Community Action 
Partnership (GLCAP) OH IN, IL, MI, OH, WI 419-334-8911 Ruthann House rahouse@glcap.org 

Bolinas Community Land Trust CA CA 415-713-4519 Arianne Dar adar@bolinaslandtrust.org

Golden Triangle RC&D GA GA 229-723-3841 Julie Shutters j.shutters@yahoo.com

Seven Rivers Research 
Conservation and Development GA

GA
912-367-7679

Brenda Hallman wheelstowork@bellsouth.net

Living Better Tomorrow MI MI 989-345-5390 Lee Ann Fischer fischer_leeann@yahoo.com
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